LASER SAFETY FABRIC PANELS FOR OPTICAL ENCLOSURES
Hide Overview
Fabric Panel Item # Dimensions Compatible Enclosures
LPCE9 10.96" x 12.99"
XE25C7
XE25C8
LPCE15 16.97" x 12.99"
XE25C7

Attach to 25 mm Rails for Optical Enclosures
Fasteners Sold Separately Below
These laser safety fabric panels are designed for the sides of our optical
enclosures, as shown in the image to the right. Alternatively, the panels can be
attached to custom-built enclosures using 25 mm rails. The table on the Overview tab above shows compatible
enclosure sizes for each curtain panel; if building a custom enclosure using 25 mm rails, please see the
complete drawings by clicking on the red Docs icon ( ) below.
While the fabric panel attaches to the outside of the 25 mm rails, be sure to remove the included black
hardboard, which fits inside the channels of the rails, from inside. Failure to do so could cause the hardboard to
ignite if exposed to a high-power laser.
All imperial curtain panels are 12.99" tall and designed for an enclosure using vertical XE25L12 rails. All metric curtain panels are 325.0 mm tall and designed for an
enclosure using vertical XE25L300/M rails.
If the sizes offered here are not suitable for your enclosure application, you can request custom sizes by contacting Tech Support.
The curtain panels can be attached to the 25 mm rails using the fasteners sold separately below.
Part Number Description Price Availability
LPCE225/M Laser Safety Fabric Panel for 225 x 300 mm Enclosure Side $79.04 Today
LPCE375/M Laser Safety Fabric Panel for 375 x 300 mm Enclosure Side $105.39 Today
LPCE525/M Laser Safety Fabric Panel for 525 x 300 mm Enclosure Side $121.86 2 Weeks
LPCE9 Laser Safety Fabric Panel for 9" x 12" Enclosure Side $72.45 Today
LPCE15 Laser Safety Fabric Panel for 15" x 12" Enclosure Side $114.17 Today
LPCE21 Laser Safety Fabric Panel for 21" x 12" Enclosure Side $120.76 Today
Hide Fasteners for Laser Safety Fabric Panels
Fasteners for Laser Safety Fabric Panels
laser class also applies to larger-diameter or diverging laser beams.
3R